i	1 JUN 1 2 2002 25			HEET / .	U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Train
To the L	12	10212729	7	ا ٠ وا	303
	lonorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Pl	ease record th	e attached original o	locuments or copy
Ale	me of Conveying Party(ies): essandro GODI AND Pierpaolo name(s) of conveying party(ies) att ⊠ No		l. Name a Name: Address	and address of red QUARELLA S S: Via Francia 4 - VERONA,	.p.A.
		erger Cange of Name	dditional name] Yes	e(s) and address(es) ⊠ No	attached?
4. Appl	ication number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
lf thi	s document is being filed togeth	her with a new appl	cation, the e	execution date of t	he application is
A.	Patent Application No(s). 10/069,294		_	Patent No(s).	
		Addition	al numbers a	attached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
5. Name conce	e and address of party to whom core rning document should be mailed:	respondence 6.	Total nur involved:	nber of application	ns and patents
conce	e and address of party to whom con rning document should be mailed: omer No.: <u>000466</u>	respondence 6.	involved:	1 (37 CFR 3.41)	
Cust	rning document should be mailed:		involved: Total fee	1	
conce Cust YOU!	rning document should be mailed: omer No.: 000466		Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Cust YOU! Seco	rning document should be mailed: omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON		involved: Total fee	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed	\$ <mark>40.00</mark> ged to deposit ac
Custo YOU! Seco 745 S	rning document should be mailed: omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON nd Floor	7.	involved: Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charged account No. 25-01 uplicate copy of the copy	\$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit ac 20
Custo YOUI Seco 745 S	orning document should be mailed: omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON nd Floor South 23 rd Street	7.	Total fee	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charged account No. 25-01 uplicate copy of the copy	\$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit ac 20
Custo YOUI Seco 745 S Arling	orning document should be mailed: omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON and Floor South 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202	7.	Total fee	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charged account No. 25-01 uplicate copy of the copy	\$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit ac 20
Cust YOU! Seco 745 S Arling	orning document should be mailed: omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON and Floor South 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202	7.	Total fee	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charged account No. 25-01 uplicate copy of the copy	\$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit ac 20
Custo YOU! Seco 745 S Arling Phon 9. State To th	omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON Ind Floor South 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202 Ine: 703-521-2297	7. 8. DO NOT USE THI	Total fee Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A (Attach d deposit a	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charged account No. 25-01 uplicate copy of the count)	\$40.00 ged to deposit ac 20 his page if paying and any attached c
Conce Custo YOU! Seco 745 S Arling Phon 9. State To this a to	orning document should be mailed: omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON and Floor South 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202 ae: 703-521-2297 ment and signature. e best of my knowledge and bel	7. 8. DO NOT USE THI	involved: Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A (Attach d deposit a	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charged account No. 25-01 uplicate copy of the count)	\$40.00 ged to deposit ac 20 his page if paying
YOU! Seco 745 S Arling Phon 9. State To the is a till Bend	omer No.: 000466 NG & THOMPSON Ind Floor South 23 rd Street Igton, VA 22202 Ie: 703-521-2297 ment and signature. In the best of my knowledge and belower copy of the original docume	7. 8. DO NOT USE THI	Total fee Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A (Attach d deposit a	1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charged account No. 25-01 uplicate copy of the count)	\$40.00 ged to deposit ac 20 his page if paying and any attached c

PATENT REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	the undersigned (he	ereinafter	Assignor)	bas made	an
invention entitled Mul	lti-layer slab prod	luct made	of stone	granula	tes
	(Title of	Invention)			
and relative manufa	acturing process				
for which the undersign	ed has made an applicat	ion for Let	ters Patent	of the Un	iited
States, said application	on having been made in	an applica	ation filed	in the U	. s.
Patent and Trademark Of:	fice on the 25th day of	ef <u>Febru</u>	<u>ary 2</u>	002 as se	rial
No. 10/069,294	·				
WHEREAS,	QUARELLA S.p.A.				
	(Name of Assign	zee)			
(hereinafter Assignee),	a corporation duly orga	unized and (existing und	der the law	rs of
	and havi-	g its prind	cipal place	of busines	s at
Via Francia, 4 -	VERONA, Italy				
	(Address)			•	
is desirous of acquiring	; an interest therein;				
NOW, THE	REFORS, in consideracio	on of One	Dollar (\$1	.00) and c	cher
good and valuable consi	ideration, the receipt	and suffici	iency of wh	ich are he	reby
acknowledged, the above	e-said Assignor by the	se present	s does sel	.l, assign	and
transfer unto the said A	lasignee, its successors	, assigns,	and legal re	epresentati	ves,
the full and exclusive r	right, title and interest	t to the sa	id invention	n in the Ur	ited
States of America and					
application, and the Com			•		
requested to issue sai		- 1		s interes	: as
Assignee, its successors	, assigns, and legal re	presentativ	es.		
•	1 / June 11 / 1	**			
GODI Alessandro	Menungue.	- 42			
Typed Name	Signature	t -		Date	
TASSONE Pierpaolo	- pequelos) alon	08-02	2 – 2002	_
Typed Name	/Signature			Date	
Typed Name	Signature			Dace	
Trans and 32	Signature			Dace	
Typed Name					
	<u> </u>			Date	•
Typed Name	Signature				

Signature

Typed Name

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

Dace